
2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:04:48
Event: Q12 Laps: 9 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Vehicle Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

  1 93 Tait GOGHILL / Eureka Engineered Products P6_2 Honda 250 1:18.772  5 of  5
  2 85 Ben SHAW P6_2 Kawasaki 250 1:22.916  3 of  3 4.144 4.144
  3 106 Christian CARLSON P6_2 Suzuki 250 1:23.360  4 of  4 4.588 .444
  4 75 Darren TROTTER / DA Classic Racing P3_5 Matchless 500 1:24.020  2 of  2 5.248 .660
  5 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummang Vineyard P3_5 ESO 500 1:25.651  1 of  2 6.879 1.631
  6 150a Peter O'NEILL P3_5 Ducati 500 1:27.373  6 of  6 8.601 1.722
  7 310 Geoff KELLY / ESPC Services P3_5 Norton Manx 

500
1:30.663  4 of  5 11.891 3.290

  8 327 Danny AHERN / Homes For Every Lifestyle P3_5 Matchless 500 1:30.783  6 of  6 12.011 .120
  9 85a Don SUDHOLZ P6_2 Suzuki 250 1:32.543  5 of  6 13.771 1.760

 10 2 Paul McGAHAN / Team AFRICA P3_5 Triton 500 1:33.549  5 of  5 14.777 1.006
 11 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / Hitec 

Oils / Shannons Insurance
P6_2 Honda 250 1:34.284  2 of  3 15.512 .735

 12 141a Les TOOHEY P3_5 BSA 500 1:34.604  3 of  3 15.832 .320
 13 57 Murray BOUND P3_5 Matchless 500 1:35.112  3 of  3 16.340 .508
 14 86 Robert LIDDICOAT P3_5 BSA 500 1:35.390  2 of  2 16.618 .278
 15 70 Douglas EVENDEN P6_2 250 1:42.976  3 of  3 24.204 7.586

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:04:48
Event: Q12 Laps: 9 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
2 Paul McGAHAN 1:38.637 1:35.288 1:34.237 1:34.271 1:33.549
3 Keith CAMPBELL 1:25.651 1:27.190

57 Murray BOUND 1:39.073 1:35.362 1:35.112
70 Douglas EVENDEN 1:46.643 1:43.088 1:42.976
75 Darren TROTTER 1:25.746 1:24.020
85 Ben SHAW 1:25.563 1:24.692 1:22.916

85a Don SUDHOLZ 1:38.153 1:35.826 1:33.977 1:33.626 1:32.543 1:33.504
86 Robert LIDDICOAT 1:38.599 1:35.390
93 Tait GOGHILL 1:22.600 1:22.359 1:19.241 1:18.802 1:18.772

106 Christian CARLSON 1:30.466 1:26.762 1:24.147 1:23.360
141a Les TOOHEY 1:37.548 1:34.903 1:34.604
150a Peter O'NEILL 1:35.478 1:32.738 1:31.171 1:29.060 1:28.868 1:27.373

162 Stacey HEANEY 1:37.350 1:34.284 1:34.705
310 Geoff KELLY 1:36.835 1:32.054 1:32.349 1:30.663 1:31.736
327 Danny AHERN 1:36.731 1:33.939 1:32.782 1:31.186 1:31.175 1:30.783

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:04:48
Event: Q12 Laps: 9 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
2  Paul McGAHAN  (10th) 93  Tait GOGHILL  (1st)

1 57.039 41.598 1:38.637 1 47.557 35.043 1:22.600
2 53.591 41.697 1:35.288 2 46.693 35.666 1:22.359
3 53.854 40.383 1:34.237 3 45.047 34.194 1:19.241
4 53.875 40.396 1:34.271 4 44.856 33.946 1:18.802
5 53.003 40.546 1:33.549 5 45.239 33.533 1:18.772

3  Keith CAMPBELL  (5th) 106  Christian CARLSON  (3rd)
1 49.919 35.732 1:25.651 1 52.892 37.574 1:30.466
2 48.228 38.962 1:27.190 2 49.911 36.851 1:26.762

3 47.895 36.252 1:24.147
57  Murray BOUND  (13th) 4 47.654 35.706 1:23.360

1 57.594 41.479 1:39.073
2 53.689 41.673 1:35.362 141a  Les TOOHEY  (12th)
3 54.102 41.010 1:35.112 1 56.234 41.314 1:37.548

2 53.827 41.076 1:34.903
70  Douglas EVENDEN  (15th) 3 53.615 40.989 1:34.604

1 1:01.369 45.274 1:46.643
2 58.026 45.062 1:43.088 150a  Peter O'NEILL  (6th)
3 58.369 44.607 1:42.976 1 55.505 39.973 1:35.478

2 52.431 40.307 1:32.738
75  Darren TROTTER  (4th) 3 51.968 39.203 1:31.171

1 49.174 36.572 1:25.746 4 50.315 38.745 1:29.060
2 47.591 36.429 1:24.020 5 51.162 37.706 1:28.868

6 49.570 37.803 1:27.373
85  Ben SHAW  (2nd)

1 49.434 36.129 1:25.563 162  Stacey HEANEY  (11th)
2 47.725 36.967 1:24.692 1 56.897 40.453 1:37.350
3 47.412 35.504 1:22.916 2 54.739 39.545 1:34.284

3 55.120 39.585 1:34.705
85a  Don SUDHOLZ  (9th)

1 56.043 42.110 1:38.153 310  Geoff KELLY  (7th)
2 54.179 41.647 1:35.826 1 56.254 40.581 1:36.835
3 53.540 40.437 1:33.977 2 52.436 39.618 1:32.054
4 53.293 40.333 1:33.626 3 53.193 39.156 1:32.349
5 52.914 39.629 1:32.543 4 51.454 39.209 1:30.663
6 53.230 40.274 1:33.504 5 52.314 39.422 1:31.736

86  Robert LIDDICOAT  (14th) 327  Danny AHERN  (8th)
1 57.055 41.544 1:38.599 1 56.648 40.083 1:36.731
2 53.868 41.522 1:35.390 2 54.122 39.817 1:33.939



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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Chief Timekeeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:04:48
Event: Q12 Laps: 9 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time
3 53.630 39.152 1:32.782 6 51.695 39.088 1:30.783
4 52.348 38.838 1:31.186
5 52.285 38.890 1:31.175

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 29/02/20 Started at: 13:04:48
Event: Q12 Laps: 9 Min

Weather: Sunny Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 13:19

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:27.162 75 Darren TROTTER Matchless 500 1:25.746 1
1:27.648 3 Keith CAMPBELL ESO 500 1:25.651 1
1:28.790 85 Ben SHAW Kawasaki 250 1:25.563 1
1:29.044 93 Tait GOGHILL Honda 250 1:22.600 1
2:51.403 93 Tait GOGHILL Honda 250 1:22.359 2
4:10.644 93 Tait GOGHILL Honda 250 1:19.241 3
5:29.446 93 Tait GOGHILL Honda 250 1:18.802 4
6:48.218 93 Tait GOGHILL Honda 250 1:18.772 5

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2020 CLASSIC MASTER OF MAC PARK
February 29 & March 1, 2020
McNamara Park - Mt Gambier
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 13:19

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q03  Q12  Lap  

1 93 Tait GOGHILL / Eureka Engineered Products P6_2 Honda 250 1:33.529 1:18.772 1:18.772
2 85 Ben SHAW P6_2 Kawasaki 250 1:25.625 1:22.916 1:22.916
3 106 Christian CARLSON P6_2 Suzuki 250 1:23.360 1:23.360
4 75 Darren TROTTER / DA Classic Racing P3_5 Matchless 500 1:27.856 1:24.020 1:24.020
5 3 Keith CAMPBELL / Murrummang Vineyard P3_5 ESO 500 1:31.312 1:25.651 1:25.651
6 150a Peter O'NEILL P3_5 Ducati 500 1:31.735 1:27.373 1:27.373
7 310 Geoff KELLY / ESPC Services P3_5 Norton Manx 500 1:37.298 1:30.663 1:30.663
8 327 Danny AHERN / Homes For Every Lifestyle P3_5 Matchless 500 1:52.509 1:30.783 1:30.783
9 85a Don SUDHOLZ P6_2 Suzuki 250 1:38.327 1:32.543 1:32.543
10 2 Paul McGAHAN / Team AFRICA P3_5 Triton 500 1:39.206 1:33.549 1:33.549
11 162 Stacey HEANEY / Girl Rider Clothing / Hitec Oils / Shannons 

Insurance
P6_2 Honda 250 1:38.321 1:34.284 1:34.284

12 141a Les TOOHEY P3_5 BSA 500 1:36.278 1:34.604 1:34.604
13 57 Murray BOUND P3_5 Matchless 500 1:34.959 1:35.112 1:34.959
14 86 Robert LIDDICOAT P3_5 BSA 500 1:40.786 1:35.390 1:35.390
15 70 Douglas EVENDEN P6_2 250 1:39.555 1:42.976 1:39.555
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500cc PERIOD 3 / 250cc PERIOD 6
EVENTS 3, 12, & 21

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 29/02/20 Printed at: 13:19

 1
1

 93 T. GOGHILL
1:18.772

2
 85 B. SHAW

1:22.916

3
 106 C. CARLSON

1:23.360

 2
4

 75 D. TROTTER
1:24.020

5
 3 K. CAMPBELL

1:25.651

6
 150a P. O'NEILL

1:27.373

 3
7

 310 G. KELLY
1:30.663

8
 327 D. AHERN

1:30.783

9
 85a D. SUDHOLZ

1:32.543

 4
10

 2 P. McGAHAN
1:33.549

11
 162 S. HEANEY

1:34.284

12
 141a L. TOOHEY

1:34.604

 5
13

 57 M. BOUND
1:34.959

14
 86 R. LIDDICOAT

1:35.390

15
 70 D. EVENDEN

1:39.555
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